Resin-filled joints
for armoured power cables up to 1 kV
are available for the full conductor
size range. For conductors up to 25
mm2 the KS type tunnel connector
blocks are also suit able. These are
convenient to handle and easy to
install. B&H and KS Connectors can

• Insulation, sealing and mechanical
protection provided by proven and
qualified two-part resin supplied in
convenient foil packs.
• Clear rigid joint shells to aid
correct installation
• Armour continuity bonding
components included in every kit.
• Qualified to national and
international performance
standards.
energy.te.com1
Kit reference Cable conductor size (mm2) Cable entry diameter (mm)
Straight joints Branch joints 2- & 3-core 4-core min max
TSJ-6 TBJ-6 1.5 –  10 1.5 –    6 9 21
TSJ-16 TBJ-16 10    –  25 10    –  16 15 27
TSJ-35 TBJ-35 35    –  50 25    –  35 21 33
TSJ-70 TBJ-70 70    –  95 50    –  70 29 41
TSJ-120 TBJ-120 120    – 150 95    – 120 39 57
TSJ-185 TBJ-185 185    – 240 150    – 185 49 67
TSJ-300 TBJ-300 300 240    – 300 59 77
Selection table for B&H mechanical connectors
Conductor size (mm2) B&H connector reference
Straight joints Branch joints
1.5 BTC-4-20T P1